VPI PRESSURE INDEPENDENT
CONTROL VALVES AND ACTUATORS
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
Copyright © 2022 Honeywell Inc. All Rights Reserved.  Printed in Denmark 31-00383-02, Rev A.
APPLICATION
Honeywell pressure independent control valve (PICV) is
used in heating and cooling systems in applications
with Air Handling Units, Fan Coil Units, chilled ceilings,

n/a
Blinking red
(60 sec)
Calibration mode
(closing point adjustment) Blinking green Blinking green Blinking green Blinking green
Electrical override mode n/a Blinking red/green Blinking red/green Blinking red/green
Failsafe mode n/a OFF n/a OFF
Normal operation mode Full on green Full on green -- --
21
VPI Pressure Independent Control Valves & Actuators
31-00383-02
Electrical Wiring for Actuators Compatible to DN50-250
MRP75MAC / MRE75MAC
Table 5. List of Reference Valve Codes
Honeywell Part codes Reference Valve Codes*
VPI050FPH4 50H
VPI065FPH4 65H
VPI080FPL4 80L
VPI080FPH4 80H
VPI100FPL4 100L
VPI100FPH4 100H
VPI125FPL4 125L
VPI125FPH4 125H
VPI150FPL4 150L
VPI150FPH4 150H
VPI200FPH4 200H
VPI250FPH4 250H
*While setting up the reference code on the valve, please select the reference code on the actuator to get the
maximum flow settings.
22
VPI PRESSURE INDEPENDENT CONTROL VALVES & ACTUATORS